Unanimous Consent the Town vote to approve Article 8 as set 
forth in the warrant, providing for the acceptance and 
expenditure of so-call Chapter 90 funds. 

Road Repairs 
ARTICLE 9:  

Upon motion of Steven Matellian, it was moved the Town vote to 
raise and appropriate the sum of Five hundred forty-six thousand 
dollars ($546,000.00) to be used for the construction and/or 
improvement of Town Roads to supplement those provided for 
under the Commonwealth of Massachusetts M.G.L. Chapter 90 
Program. 

Favorable recommendation from Finance Committee/Capital Budget 
Moderator declared the motion passed unanimously  

Snow and Ice Deficit Funding 
ARTICLE 10:   

Upon motion of Stephen Matellian, it was moved the Town vote 
to transfer from Free Cash the sum of Fifty-two thousand dollars 
($52,000.00) to fund the snow and ice deficit for Fiscal Year 2019. 

Favorable recommendation from Finance Committee 
Moderator declared the motion passed unanimously 

OPEB Funding 
ARTICLE 11:  

Upon motion of Gary Daugherty, it was moved to pass over Article

[...]

Moderator declared the motion passed unanimously  

CPC Administration Cost Funding 
ARTICLE 12A:   

Unanimous Consent: the Town vote to act on the report of the 
Community Preservation Committee on the FY 2019 community 
preservation budget and appropriate the sum of fifteen thousand 
dollars ($15,000) from the Community Preservation Fund FY 2019 
estimated annual revenues to the Community Preservation 
Committee Administrative Expense Account (2400-620-5700-
5700) for all necessary and proper administrative expenses of the 
Committee for FY 2020.

[...]

44B, §6, for FY19: 

• Historic Resources Account - $16,152.60 

• Open Space Account - $16,152.60 

• Community Housing Account - $16,152.60 

Assessor Funding for Valuations 
ARTICLE 13:  

Unanimous Consent: The Town vote to transfer from Free Cash 
the sum of Eleven thousand dollars ($11,000.00) for use by the 
Board of Assessors for ongoing recertification. 

Conservation Funding 
ARTICLE 14:     

Unanimous Consent: The Town vote to raise and appropriate the 
sum of Five thousand dollars ($5,000.00), to supplement the 
Town’s “Conservation Fund”.

[...]

on Brooks Street, including all expenses incidental and related.  

Favorable recommendation from Finance Committee 
Moderator declared the motion passed unanimously  

Rescue Pumper Truck Purchase 
ARTICLE 19:    

Upon motion of Michael Marchand, it was moved the Town vote 
to appropriate the sum of Five Hundred Seventy-Five Thousand 
Dollars ($575,000) to purchase and equip a rescue pumper truck, 
including all incidental and related expenses, and that to meet 
this appropriation, the Treasurer, with the approval of the Board 
of Selectmen, is authorized to borrow said sum under and 
pursuant to M.G.L.

[...]

Moderator declared this motion requires a 2/3 vote 
Moderator declared the motion passed unanimously 

Purchase of Protective Firefighter Gear 
ARTICLE 20:    

Upon motion of Michael Marchand, it was moved the Town vote 
to transfer from Free Cash the sum of Fourteen Thousand dollars 
($14,000) to purchase 4 sets of personal protective firefighter 

gear, also known as “PPE”, including all incidental and related 
expenses  

Favorable recommendation from Finance Committee 
Moderator declared the motion passed unanimously 

Funding for Bylaw Codification

[...]

Favorable recommendation from Finance Committee 
Moderator declared the motion passed unanimously  

Funding for Election Tabulators 
ARTICLE 22:    

Upon motion of Kelly McElreath, it was moved the Town vote to 
transfer from Free Cash the sum of Sixteen Thousand dollars 
($16,000) to purchase two State-approved election tabulators, 
including all expenses incidental and related. 

Favorable recommendation from Finance Committee 
Moderator declared the motion passed unanimously  

Funding of DPW Contract 
ARTICLE 23:   

Upon motion of Brett Simas, it was moved the Town vote to 
transfer from Free Cash the sum of Twelve Thousand dollars 
($12,000) to fund and implement the cost items of the first fiscal 
year (2019) of the collective bargaining agreement between the 
Town of Upton and the Teamsters, Local #170, Department of 
Public Works Truck Driver’s for the period of July 1 2018 through